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BARBER - M24 0135541 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&l 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&l 

UPC 

0 :z: 
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BARBER· M24 0135542 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE ==== = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO m -;:_ 

.c -1'-;;;;;: 
t~LO=~ 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 ~ -N ~ 
·--o-w 

DD FORM 

oiiiiiiiiimliiiio=~ t>==ri--= o=="-= a==~-____. ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;; 

0 
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BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 
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M-24 
BARBER· M24 0135543 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL #_C-__ ~_<o_o_s_--_<-f_7_3 __ _ 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
410 SERIALIZE SOLT HANDLE ,,I 1-S?Jl, -t::-1L 
420 ASSEMBLE ACTION /<f .-5~r1 b /77 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK /17 lo'"~ .IJ6 .hr 

440 PROOF '~ 1/JJ-h -OJ, mJ 
': 

mJ 460 CHECK HEADSPACE llo-6-o~ 
; /; 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION l/o -{; -o{;, bl..C-

/AA/Lt/~ vofb/pl ? 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ct-wek -
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER l/~-l-o(.. I:,/>-. 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
TJ/1 ,) SIGHT HOLES /()- ~ -(')/., 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC IJ&CJ~ 1r in {.,;.f') 

530& APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 10/11/ocr -~ 
560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF lb l-;).-O{,,;o f)f4 
BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER lo-l~-o' m+ 
IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR [0-1 cl-D<o ~ 
HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY (~-~~b f,TL, 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +/- .5 LBS I 
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_ , __ , ,_. ___ _, _ 
,' 

OP# OPERATIQN NAMf: ______ READINGS DATE INITIAL 
'"' - .......... u I 2 LBS MIN g-.c ,-a) 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE I 10 LBS MAX 2.c f "J.5" //-CJ. db 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I J.S J. )1'- ,1. :z s- }I· 'I· d' I 

f"kvJ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .O;<bf .o~f;s .026t 1!·9·66 rnt.J 
-u-e:\.,;, 

,, 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK /(; t-17-
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

~IL 
STUDS Ii -1_~-o~ 

L) ATIACH FRONT AND 
-Z-<J"'".(,., (l "Z-REAR SIGHT ASSY'S /c 

M) IRON SIGHT ,.J<J~ (-\l-ALIGNMENT /o 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE ,z,v-'66 {?.1(_, 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER I 6 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND (,PASSJ FAIL 

650 TARGET C""PAS0 FAIL '" ·l f~!Jt. TJ2;_,, 
"'-

/ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION If ) I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

/Vh \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO /O-J/·d~ /]£ 
~ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
/f -/!r<ib f JL A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

~cPd}., 0<{,p/ ~b' --<-~'7 r::_(;, <f /t>,,2~ ;9;4-
B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION /1 --13-a( ~'fl/ 

690 PACK ((-/~'Ii? 1?/.I~ 
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BARBER· M24 0135545 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 10/6/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. ini. 

4.51-----------------"-----· 

F 
0 

4.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

.010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

2.759 0.030 0.007 0.033 0.041 

2.446 0.026 0.004 0.032 0.035 

2.612 0.022 0.002 0.032 0.036 

2.536 0.020 0.00 0.032 0.030 

2.257 0.017 0.00 0.033 0.024 

;]..5:) Avq. 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/6/2006 6:40:53 PM 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

S:;;t T-1g;;cr 

Set r-is;f;~::-
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F 
0 

5.0 

4.0 

BARBER· M24 0135546 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 10/6/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles 

~ 2.5 · ----i----------;"°' _______ _,_ _________ 7ffiC----------·---·--

e 

2.0 

1.0 

0.5 

O.OL--------------'------'------'----------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.188 0.044 0.023 0.039 0.038 Set Trigger 

2 2.529 0.047 0.025 0.036 0.040 Set Trigger 

3 2.277 0.048 0.026 0.035 0.039 Set Trigger 

4 2.324 0.048 0.026 0.035 0.038 S::J 

5 2.255 0.047 0.025 0.036 0.038 S,::t 

~-3~ i:Q,. ..... , 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/6/2006 6:42:35 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER· M24 0135547 

Profile sws 
GunType: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: M. Mckinney 10/6/06 

4.0 --

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. 

~ 2.5 ---··---,-:~-H-f--"''""'--------j'-dl-i-----------------------------· 

e 

o.o~----------------~-------------------------·---.ooo .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.982 0.031 0.008 0.033 0.046 Set Trigger 

2 3.013 0.029 0.008 0.033 0.045 Set Trigger 

3 3.093 0.029 0.007 0.033 0.048 Set Trigger 

4 3.115 0.028 0.007 0.033 0.048 

5 3.026 0.028 0.006 0.033 0.048 Set _; .. r 

J.os Av; 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/612006 6:47:33 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER· M24 0135548 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 -

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 10/6/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles 

3.01----------'------'------'------,-----/f:c__-------------:----------~· 

~ 2.5 
e 

1.0 

0.51-----------------i-4------'------------------------~-------

0.0L--------------'------'-----'------------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.694 0.047 0.028 0.032 0.044 Set Trigger 

2 2.809 0.048 0.028 0.032 0.045 Set Trigger 

3 2.814 0.048 0.028 0.032 0.046 Set Trigger 

4 2.766 0.048 0.028 0.032 0.046 

5 2.720 0.048 0.027 0.031 0.046 .sr::t Tr;ss·2r 

~. '7~ ~ .... 'j 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/6/2006 6:48:57 PM 
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BARBER· M24 0135549 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 10/6/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. ini. 

5.0-------------.,-----------.,,"?"T'r--------------------···. 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 
c 2.5 

e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

00 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.990 0.034 0.009 0.027 0.073 Set Trigger 

2 3.966 0.033 0.008 0.026 0.073 Set Trigger 

3 3.956 0.031 0.007 0.026 0.072 Set Trigger 

4 3.988 0.029 0.005 0.027 0.072 

5 4.019 0.092 0.068 0.031 0.083 

J. 1'1 rfJ. "'7 . 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/6/2006 6:51:20 PM 
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F 
0 

5.0 

BARBER· M24 0135550 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 10/6/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles 

~ 2.51~--------.------+-+-rt~---i-------+--1~~---+-~r---f-----~--------­

e 

1.5 

1.0 - ---------~--1---!i!r------+--------...,------i-----+--------

0.5•~----------~--t---tl-------i----------~---~·-----~· 

00'-----------------------------------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.033 0.052 0.023 0.030 0.087 Set Trigger 

2 4.049 0.053 0.028 0.030 0.080 Set Trigger 

3 4.136 0.053 0.028 0.031 0.081 Set Trigger 

4 4.135 0.054 0.028 0.030 0.081 :;e~ 

5 4.124 0.054 0.028 0.030 0.081 Se;: Tn;;,>31 

'-1. f O B-v' 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/6/2006 6:52:43 PM 
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BARBER· M24 0135551 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 lbs. final test and to nreset 
Note: M. Mckinney 10/6/06 

5.0 

4.5 --

4.0 

3.5 f------'------'-------+----h+t+----+-----'------,-----------------·-

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

.010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.333 0.016 0.00 0.032 0.028 Set Trigger 

2 2.204 0.016 0.00 0.032 0.022 Set Trigger 

3 2.273 0.015 0.00 0.032 0.024 Set Trigger 

4 2.030 0.014 0.00 0.032 0.019 .S2:t Tn:;;~}'~~r 

5 1.915 0.014 0.00 0.032 0.017 Sst --
;··~::_:\:..• 

Q.14!;; d+~~ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/6/2006 6:55:23 PM 
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BARBER· M24 0135552 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: Remington Trigger: reset to 4.0 lbs for target 
Note: M. Mckinney 10/6/06 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 -~------

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.210 0.041 0.014 0.025 0.083 Set Trigger 

2 4.258 0.039 0.014 0.024 0.080 Set Trigger 

3 4.304 0.037 0.012 0.024 0.080 Set Trigger 

4 4.268 0.036 0.011 0.025 0.079 S€-:~ 

5 4.289 0.035 0.010 0.025 0.080 S~:::t Tr-~98.-

"f. J7 t+ve;. 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/6/2006 6:57:21 PM 
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BARBER· M24 0135553 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86605473. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/24/2006 07:27 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.125 
-0.089 
0.154 
0.824 
0.292 
0.204 
0.399 
0.137 
0.400 
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BARBER· M24 0135554 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86605473. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/24/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:27 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.076 
-0.282 
0.292 
1.950 
2.641 
2.924 
0.328 
1.773 
0.879 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.990 
0.538 
0.181 
0.569 
0.536 

-0.060 
-0.241 
-0.532 
-0.960 
-0.264 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-1.801 
-1.506 
-0.841 
-0.302 
0.043 
0.017 
0.297 
0.113 
0.321 
0.840 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0135555 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605473. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/24/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:27 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.078 
-0.078 
0.110 
1.801 
1. 077 
1. 947 
0.244 
1.087 
0.660 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# ~X:.-~~-=y~-
1: -0.707 -0.668 
2: -0.894 -0.199 
3: -0.919 0.356 
4: 0.882 -0.383 
5: 0.833 0.242 
6: 0.197 -0.394 
7: 0.514 -0.113 
8: 0.347 0.409 
9: 0.171 0.148 

10: 0.353 -0.177 
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BARBER· M24 0135556 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86605473. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/24/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:27 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.390 
-0.037 
0.392 
3.116 
1.234 
3.194 
0.196 
1.722 
0.894 

3 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
2.079 
1.760 
0.089 

-0.211 
-1.037 
-0.724 
0.766 
0.551 
0.268 
0.362 
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y 
0.299 
0.064 
0.607 
0.739 

-0.403 
-0.204 
-0.372 
-0.377 
-0.495 
-0.231 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0135557 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605473. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/24/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:27 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.001 
-0.168 

0.168 
3.102 
1.667 
3.119 
0.152 
1.777 
0.948 

1 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# ~X=--~~-=y'--_ 
1: -1.325 -0.446 
2: -1.089 -0.093 
3: -0.649 0.016 
4: -0.384 0.169 
5: -0.401 0.479 
6: 0.124 -0.078 
7: 1.777 -0.122 
8: 1.251 0.200 
9: 0.703 -0.614 

10: 0.001 -1.188 

• 
2 

• 
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BARBER· M24 0135558 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605473. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/24/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:27 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.082 
0.118 
0.144 
1.948 
2.180 
2.193 
0.206 
1.272 
0.739 

5 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.3:22. 
2: 1. 246 
3: 0. 904 
4: -0.079 
5: -0.702 
6: -0.190 
7: -0.237 
8: 0.211 
9: 0.184 

10: -0.194 
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y 
1.324 
0.528 
0.755 

-0.856 
-0.385 
0.468 

-0.030 
-0.043 
-0.349 
-0.234 

6 
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